
Albright College (5-10-2, 3-4-1 CC) -vs- Alvernia University (7-9-2, 4-3-1 CC)
10/30/2013 at Reading, Pa. (Alvernia University)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:20 (YELLOW), #12 Shawn Murphy (ALBMS)   

Date: 10/30/2013
Attendance: 433
Stadium: Alvernia University
Officials: Referee, S. Nagle   Asst. Referee, D. Oakes   S. Yates   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Albright College 1 1 0 1 3
Alvernia University 0 2 0 0 2

Albright College 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Austin Aldinger 0 0 0 0
F 2 Dylan See 1 1 0 0
F 10 Tyler Waters 4 3 1 0
M 12 Shawn Murphy 0 0 0 0
D 15 Austin Marich 0 0 0 0
M 16 Kenny Horning 0 0 0 0
F 17 Vitali Zaluha 5 3 0 2
M 18 Andrew Sussingham 2 2 1 0
D 19 Josh Linsmeier 0 0 0 0
D/M 21 Chris Bucks 1 1 1 0
F 27 Peter Bockarie 2 2 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Steve Bien-Aime 0 0 0 0
11 Lawrence Pierre 0 0 0 0
13 Chris Bette 0 0 0 0
22 Keegan Frick 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 12 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Austin Aldinger 104:48 2 11

Totals 2 11

Alvernia University 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Matt Wells 0 0 0 0
D/M 5 Joe Raymond 2 1 0 1
F 7 T.J. Leiter 0 0 0 0
F 8 Alex Martyn 8 6 1 0
M 10 Josh Wollaston 8 5 1 1
D 11 Tyler Arnold 1 0 0 0
D 13 Zack Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 14 Andrew Baylor 1 0 0 0
M 17 Cody Shirk 0 0 0 0
D 21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 0
D 27 Tyler Reinoehl 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Hart 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 13 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Matt Wells 104:48 3 8
TM Team 0:00 0 1

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Albright College 10 3 0 2 15
Alvernia University 6 11 3 1 21

Saves By Period
Albright College 3 5 3 0 11
Alvernia University 6 2 0 1 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Albright College 1 0 0 0 1
Alvernia University 4 5 1 0 10

Fouls By Period
Albright College 3 4 2 0 9
Alvernia University 5 8 0 0 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:09
ALBM
S Tyler Waters Vitali Zaluha give and go down the middle

46:20
ALBM
S Andrew Sussingham Vitali Zaluha long through one on one with keeper

60:52
ALVM
S Josh Wollaston Joe Raymond give and go

68:03
ALVM
S Alex Martyn Josh Wollaston through from center

104:4
8

ALBM
S Chris Bucks Peter Bockarie shot from right deflected by goalie.



Play By Play

00:00 Austin Aldinger at goalie for Albright College.
00:00 Matt Wells at goalie for Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Albright College.
05:59 Shot by ALBMS Vitali Zaluha WIDE LEFT.
09:06 Shot by ALBMS Vitali Zaluha, SAVE Matt Wells.
10:09 GOAL by ALBMS Tyler Waters (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Vitali Zaluha, goal number 7 for season.

Albright College 1, Alvernia University 0
-- *give and go down the middle
11:40 Shot by ALBMS Vitali Zaluha HIT CROSSBAR.
12:36 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
13:28 Corner kick by ALBMS Shawn Murphy [13:28].
-- Foul on Albright College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
19:35 Shot by ALBMS Peter Bockarie, SAVE Team.
19:50 Shot by ALBMS Andrew Sussingham, SAVE Matt Wells.
21:13 Shot by ALBMS Vitali Zaluha, SAVE Matt Wells.
23:40 Shot by ALBMS Tyler Waters, SAVE Matt Wells.
26:29 Shot by ALBMS Peter Bockarie, SAVE Matt Wells.
27:02 Shot by ALBMS Tyler Waters HIGH.
27:12 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for T.J. Leiter.
28:20 Yellow card on ALBMS Shawn Murphy.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
30:54 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
32:34 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [32:34].
33:58 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn HIGH.
34:07 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [34:07].
35:31 Corner kick by ALVMS Cody Shirk [35:31].
35:44 Header Shot by ALVMS Tyler Arnold HIGH.
35:53 Corner kick by ALVMS Cody Shirk [35:53].
36:00 ALBMS substitution: Keegan Frick for Shawn Murphy.
36:00 ALBMS substitution: Lawrence Pierre for Andrew Sussingham.
39:40 ALBMS substitution: Steve Bien-Aime for Peter Bockarie.
40:26 ALBMS substitution: Chris Bette for Dylan See.
-- Foul on Albright College.
41:44 PENALTY KICK by ALVMS Josh Wollaston MISSED, save Austin Aldinger.
41:44 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn WIDE.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:20 GOAL by ALBMS Andrew Sussingham, Assist by Vitali Zaluha, goal number 1 for season.

Albright College 2, Alvernia University 0
-- *long through one on one with keeper
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Albright College.
50:46 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [50:46].
51:09 Offside against Alvernia University.
60:05 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
60:52 GOAL by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, Assist by Joe Raymond, goal number 5 for season.

Albright College 2, Alvernia University 1
-- *give and go
61:46 ALBMS substitution: Keegan Frick for Andrew Sussingham.
-- Foul on Albright College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
62:49 ALBMS substitution: Steve Bien-Aime for Peter Bockarie.
-- Foul on Albright College.
65:48 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston WIDE LEFT.
66:39 Corner kick by ALVMS Cody Shirk [66:39].



67:12 Corner kick by ALVMS Andrew Baylor [67:12].
68:03 GOAL by ALVMS Alex Martyn, Assist by Josh Wollaston, goal number 5 for season.

Albright College 2, Alvernia University 2
-- *through from center
68:03 ALBMS substitution: Lawrence Pierre for Shawn Murphy.
69:06 Shot by ALBMS Vitali Zaluha, SAVE Matt Wells.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
73:53 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
75:11 Offside against Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Albright College.
78:51 Shot by ALVMS Andrew Baylor WIDE LEFT.
78:55 ALBMS substitution: Shawn Murphy for Dylan See.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
81:19 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston WIDE RIGHT.
81:55 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
82:05 Shot by ALVMS Joe Raymond WIDE RIGHT.
82:10 ALBMS substitution: Andrew Sussingham for Keegan Frick.
82:30 Shot by ALBMS Tyler Waters, SAVE Matt Wells.
84:20 Shot by ALVMS Joe Raymond, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
84:28 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [84:28].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
85:36 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
89:45 Corner kick by ALVMS Sam Hart [89:45].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
-- Foul on Albright College.
-- Foul on Albright College.
97:06 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
98:20 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
-- Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston.
99:02 Header Shot by ALVMS Tyler Reinoehl, SAVE Austin Aldinger.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:26 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston WIDE LEFT.
102:11 Shot by ALBMS Dylan See, SAVE Matt Wells.
104:48 GOAL by ALBMS Chris Bucks, Assist by Peter Bockarie, goal number 2 for season.

Albright College 3, Alvernia University 2
-- *shot from right deflected by goalie.
104:48 End of period [104:48].


